

TOWN OF SCITUATE MOORING PERMIT HOLDER

CODE OF CONDUCT

The Town of Scituate Municipal Mooring Patrons Code of Conduct applies to all mooring holder, their families, and guests for whom the mooring holder shall be held responsible.

Disruptive, unsafe, or threatening behavior affecting, Harbormaster, Assistant Harbormaster, Marina staff, slip holders, Marina staff, slip holders, mooring patrons, guests, or visitors is strictly prohibited. Physical or verbal abuse or harassment of any kind toward harbormaster or marina staff will not be tolerated and is strictly prohibited. Failure to comply with any staff direction related to the enforcement of any mooring rule or any other governing regulation will also not be tolerated.

The mooring holder shall be deemed responsible for knowing and understanding the rules and regulations that govern conduct and behavior in our marinas and on moorings, pursuant to the Mooring Rules and Regulations and this Code of Conduct. Should you have any questions about such rules and regulations, please contact us.

Failure to abide by this Code of Conduct will result in the immediate revocation of your mooring and the termination of your mooring permit and prohibit any future mooring awards.

By signing this, I attest that I have read, understand, and agree to the Code of Conduct, the mooring rules and regulations, and the terms and conditions of my mooring permit.
Signature

Print Name and Date